NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE
Commercial Resources Division
Business Leases and Rights of Way Expiring, 3-month Look Ahead*
November 1, 2023 thru January 31, 2024
* While we strive for this information to be accurate and comprehensive, it is the responsibility of each Lessee or Permittee to ensure
that the NMSLO receives applications for reissues in a timely manner and that if a Lessee or Permittee intends to let an

agreement expire that they have notified the NMSLO in a timely manner and that all reclamation and/or remediation activities are complete.

Instrument__ Lessee Issue_Date Expiration_Date Land_Usel
BL-2137-0103 (FBI) FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 11/25/2018 11/24/2023 Private Mobile Radio
R2-3530-0000 CITY OF FARMINGTON 11/30/1988 11/29/2023

BL-2666-0000 COG OPERATING LLC 12/3/2018 12/2/2023 Telemetry Paging
BL-2046-0001 COLGATE PRODUCTION, LLC 1/9/2019 1/8/2024 Storage Tank
BL-1637-0003 CONTANGO RESOURCES, INC. 11/3/2018 11/2/2023 Well Pad Lease
R2-3567-0000 CONTINENTAL TEL CO OF THE WEST 1/23/1989 1/22/2024

BL-1068-0000 CORRECTIONS DEPARTMENT 1/27/2019 1/26/2024 Government
BL-2651-0002 COTTON DRAW MIDSTREAM, L.L.C. 11/15/2018 11/14/2023 Compressor Site
R3-7044-0000 DCP OPERATING COMPANY LP 12/18/2018 12/17/2023 Road

BL-1364-0000 DCP Operating Company, LP 2/1/2019 1/31/2024 Compressor Site
BL-1472-0001 DCP Operating Company, LP 11/9/2018 11/8/2023 Processing / Dehydration Facility
R2-3534-0000 DCP Operating Company, LP 11/8/1988 11/8/2023

R2-3533-0000 DCP Operating Company, LP 11/8/1988 11/8/2023

R2-3531-0000 DCP Operating Company, LP 11/8/1988 11/8/2023

BL-1636-0000 DCP Operating Company, LP 11/12/2018 11/11/2023 Compressor Site
R2-3552-0000 DCP Operating Company, LP 12/9/1988 12/9/2023

R2-3565-0000 DCP Operating Company, LP 12/20/1988 12/20/2023

R2-3560-0000 DCP Operating Company, LP 12/20/1988 12/20/2023

R2-3574-0000 DCP Operating Company, LP 12/20/1988 12/20/2023

R2-3571-0000 DCP Operating Company, LP 12/20/1988 12/20/2023

R2-3532-0000 DCP Operating Company, LP 12/23/1988 12/23/2023

BL-2137-0109 DEPT OF INTERIOR (BLM) 11/25/2018 11/24/2023 Private Mobile Radio
BL-2137-0108 DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY (STATE POLICE) 11/25/2018 11/24/2023 Private Mobile Radio
R2-3524-0000 DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO., LP 11/4/1988 11/4/2023

R2-3581-0000 EASTERN NM RURAL TEL. COOP. 1/9/1989 1/8/2024

R2-3482-0000 El Paso Electric Co. 12/9/1988 12/9/2023

R2-3523-0000 EL PASO FIELD SERVICES COMPANY 11/15/1988 11/15/2023

R2-3471-0000 ELK OIL CO 11/30/1988 11/29/2023

R2-3526-0000 ELK OIL CO 12/5/1988 12/4/2023

BL-2665-0000 EnLink Permian Il, LLC 1/31/2019 1/30/2024 Compressor Site
BL-2137-0105 ENMED FORESTRY DIVISION 11/25/2018 11/24/2023 Private Mobile Radio
BL-2086-0000 Enterprise Field Services, LLC 12/9/2018 12/8/2023 Compressor Site
BL-2078-0000 Enterprise Field Services, LLC 12/9/2018 12/8/2023 Compressor Site
BL-1475-0000 Enterprise Field Services, LLC 12/9/2018 12/8/2023 Telemetry Paging
BL-2080-0000 Enterprise Field Services, LLC 12/11/2018 12/10/2023 Compressor Site
BL-2682-0000 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 1/8/2019 1/7/2024 Storage Tank
BL-2662-0000 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 2/1/2019 1/31/2024 Storage Tank
BL-2581-0000 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 12/4/2018 12/3/2023 Rule 34 Recycling Facility
R2-3568-0000 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 12/20/1988 12/19/2023 Pipeline Hydrocarbon
BL-2582-0000 EOG RESOURCES, INC. 12/21/2018 12/20/2023 Rule 34 Recycling Facility
BL-0772-0001 ETC Texas Pipeline, Ltd. 11/12/2018 11/11/2023 Storage Tank
R2-3550-0000 EXXON CORPORATION 12/20/1988 12/19/2023

R2-3561-0000 FRONTIER FIELD SERVICES, LLC 12/20/1988 12/20/2023

BL-2087-0001 Gibson Energy Infrastructure LLC 12/17/2018 12/16/2023 Truck Stop
BL-0529-0001 GILBERT ROSS OR DEBRA K ASHCROFT 1/19/2019 1/18/2024 Storage/Warehouse
BL-1461-0001 Harvest Four Corners, LLC 12/7/2018 12/6/2023 Oil & Gas Related
BL-0700-0002 Harvest Four Corners, LLC 12/13/2018 12/12/2023 Oil & Gas Related
BL-0974-0002 HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 12/26/2018 12/25/2023 Oil & Gas Related
R2-8543-0001 Hilcorp San Juan L.P. 1/8/2014 1/7/2024 Road

BL-2649-0000 Horizon Partners, LLC 12/12/2018 12/11/2023 Storage/Warehouse




Instrument__
R2-2317-0001
R2-3590-0001
R2-3546-0000
BL-0814-0004
BL-2137-0101
R2-3540-0000
R3-7203-0000
R3-7199-0000
R2-3592-0000
R3-7206-0000
BL-2669-0000
R2-3582-0000
BL-2650-0000
BL-1430-0002
R2-3339-0000
R2-3457-0000
BL-1469-0001
BL-2137-0104
BL-2137-0106
BL-2137-0000
BL-2137-0107
BL-2660-0000
R2-3535-0000
R2-3508-0000
R2-3529-0000
R2-3554-0000
R2-3564-0000
R2-3549-0000
BL-1965-0000
R3-7304-0001
R3-7271-0001
BL-2664-0000
BL-2137-0102
R2-3548-0000
R2-3556-0000
R2-3537-0000
BL-2616-0000
BL-2676-0000

Lessee

IACX Roswell LLC

IACX Production LLC
LEAPARTNERS LP

LINDA AND VANN JOHNS

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (LG) RADIO FREQUENCY

LOTHIAN OIL TEXAS I, INC.

Marathon Oil Permian LLC

McElvain Energy Inc.

MEWBOURNE OIL CO

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

MICHAEL D. ANAYA

Mid-America Pipeline, LLC

MOONGATE WATER COMPANY INC
MorningStar Operating LLC

MOUNTAIN STATES TEL & TEL CO
MOUNTAIN STATES TEL & TEL CO

New Cingular Wireless, PCS, LLC

NM DEPT OF GAME & FISH

NM DEPT OF HEALTH (EMS) BUREAU

NM DEPT. OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
NM INSTITUTE OF MINING & TECHNOLOGY
OXY USA INC.

OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
PLAINS PIPELINE, L.P.

PLAINS PIPELINE, L.P.

PLAINS PIPELINE, L.P.

PLAINS PIPELINE, L.P.

RAPTOR GAS TRANSMISSION LLC & ETAL.
ROCKY MOUNTAIN MATERIALS, LLC

SEP Permian, LLC

SEP Permian, LLC

Solaris Water Midstream, LLC

STATE HIGHWAY & TRANSPORATION DEPT
US WEST COMMUNICATIONS

VERSADO GAS PROCESSORS, L.L.C.
VERSADO GAS PROCESSORS, L.L.C.

XTO ENERGY INC.

XTO Holdings, LLC

Issue_Date

1/6/2019
1/23/1989
12/20/1988
12/7/2018
11/25/2018
12/2/1988
12/19/2018
1/16/2019
1/27/1989
1/16/2019
12/1/2018
1/9/1989
12/3/2018
11/3/2021
12/5/1988
12/9/1988
11/16/2018
11/25/2018
11/25/2018
11/25/2018
11/25/2018
12/1/2018
11/8/1988
11/4/1988
3/13/2000
3/13/2000
12/20/1988
12/8/1988
11/5/2018
1/8/2019
1/16/2019
11/14/2018
11/25/2018
1/27/1989
1/9/1989
1/9/1989
11/14/2018
12/21/2018

Expiration_Date Land_Usel
1/5/2024 Pipeline Hydrocarbon
1/22/2024 Pipeline Hydrocarbon
12/19/2023
12/6/2023 Ranch Related
11/24/2023 Private Mobile Radio
12/2/2023 Pipeline/Water
12/18/2023 Pipeline
1/15/2024 Road
1/26/2024 Pipeline
1/15/2024 Pipeline Water
11/30/2023 Retail
1/9/2024
12/2/2023 Water Tank
11/2/2023 Oil & Gas Related
12/4/2023
12/8/2023
11/15/2023 Wireless
11/24/2023 Private Mobile Radio
11/24/2023 Private Mobile Radio
11/24/2023 Private Mobile Radio
11/24/2023 Private Mobile Radio
11/30/2023 Compressor Site
11/8/2023
11/4/2023
11/8/2023 Pipeline
11/22/2023 Pipeline
12/19/2023 Pipeline/Hydrocarbon
12/8/2023 Road
11/4/2023 Storage/Warehouse
1/7/2024 Pipeline Hydrocarbon
1/15/2024 Pipeline Hydrocarbon
11/13/2023 Business Lease
11/24/2023 Private Mobile Radio
1/26/2024
1/9/2024
1/9/2024
11/13/2023 Compressor Site
12/20/2023 Storage Site




	ROW and BL 3 Month Expiring Lea

